
2026 Rowan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Davis (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Coluccio 1, Schild 1, Watson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-8), Schild (1-2), Schooley
(1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Davis, Brayden .769 3-3 13 4 10 5 0 3 10 24 1.846 2 0 2 0 .750 1 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
8 Suriani, Damon .357 3-3 14 5 5 1 0 1 2 9 .643 1 0 0 0 .375 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Schooley, Jason .286 3-3 7 2 2 0 0 1 5 5 .714 4 2 1 0 .615 0 1 0-0 23 4 0 1.000
18 Struble, Nick .250 3-3 12 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 2 2 3 0 .438 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
4 Bogart, Joey .231 3-3 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 3 0 .231 0 1 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
14 McCoach, Evan .222 3-3 9 7 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 6 2 0 .563 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
1 Dorsey, Mason .111 3-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 2 2 0 .385 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
55 Lamanteer, Kyle .600 2-1 5 3 3 0 0 2 3 9 1.800 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
19 Chiesa, Brett .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Murphy, Ian .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Bickunas, Luke .200 1-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
3 Cole, Kevin .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
11 Bennett, Jason .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Pallone, Anthony .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .330 3-3 103 30 34 8 0 9 28 69 .670 13 12 19 2 .450 3 2 2-2 81 28 3 .973
Opponents .288 3-3 104 13 30 4 1 3 12 45 .433 13 3 32 1 .383 0 1 1-4 73 27 3 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Rice, Christian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
32 Andrey, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Watson, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
6 Grubb, Mark 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kreyenhagen, Austin 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
17 Brasberger, Evan 1.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .125 0 1 0 0 0
12 Coluccio, Zach 3.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 .409 0 0 0 0 1
36 Schild, Ben 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .357 1 1 0 0 0
5 Norton, Jack 4.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
40 Denton, Collin 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 3-0 10 3 0 0 1 27.0 30 13 9 13 32 4 1 3 .288 1 3 0 0 1
Opponents 10.36 0-3 10 3 0 0 0 24.1 34 30 28 13 19 8 0 9 .330 6 12 0 3 2



2026 Rowan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Schooley, Jason 27 23 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Struble, Nick 23 23 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bickunas, Luke 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Bogart, Joey 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cole, Kevin 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dorsey, Mason 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Lamanteer, Kyle 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kreyenhagen, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Coluccio, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Watson, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Schild, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Suriani, Damon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McCoach, Evan 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Davis, Brayden 9 3 4 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rice, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bennett, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brasberger, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Chiesa, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Murphy, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Pallone, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Andrey, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Denton, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Norton, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Grubb, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 112 81 28 3 .973 4 2 6 .250 0 0
Opponents 103 73 27 3 .971 5 4 0 1.000 2 0


